

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FEES and CHARGES 2021/22

(INCLUDING GST TREATMENT)

Name	Head Of Power GST	· Fee GS (excl. GST)	Year 21/22 ST Fee (incl. GST)
Reservation (includes site fee)			

\$168.18

\$163.64

\$16.82

\$16.36

\$185.00

\$180.00

Memorialisation

Columbarium

Garden

Plaque	Υ			At cost
Administration Fee	Υ	\$136.36	\$13.64	\$150.00
Fitting/Placement (if applicable)	Υ	\$110.00	\$11.00	\$121.00
Base (if applicable)	Υ			At cost

Other Fees

Break open concrete/remove monumental work	Υ	\$624.55	\$62.45	\$687.00
Permit to erect monument	N	\$144.00	\$0.00	\$144.00
Burial on Private Land – new application assessment only (Subordinate Local Law 1.13 conditions apply)	N	\$134.00	\$0.00	\$134.00
Burial on Private Land – already approved by Council	N	\$6,680.00	\$0.00	\$6,680.00

Services conducted after hours, on weekends or public holidays

All interments that require work to be carried out After Hours (arrival at the cemetery after 3.30pm) and Saturdays	Υ	\$147.00 per half hour, maximum \$1,470.00
All interments that require work to be carried out Sundays and Public Holidays	Y	\$200.00 per half hour, maximum \$2,000.00

Exhumation

Body (includes grave opening and removal of monumental work)	Y	\$6,495.45	\$649.55	\$7,145.00
Cremated remains	Υ	\$122.73	\$12.27	\$135.00
Transfer Vault to Vault	Υ	\$1,959.09	\$195.91	\$2,155.00

Hire of Public Halls

Schools, Churches & Not for Profit Organisations will receive a 50% Discount (Proof of Not for Profit status required). Note - NO discount given on rehearsal booking.

Warwick Town Hall

Function Hire – including wedding receptions

Private function hire	Υ	\$718.18	\$71.82	\$790.00
Includes day for hirer to set up and day for hirer to clean up (3 c	lays hire)			
Additional set up/cleaning day	Υ	\$60.91	\$6.09	\$67.00
Per day				
Foyer/Bar Area only	Υ	\$177.27	\$17.73	\$195.00
Per day				

Name	Head Of Power GS	Γ Fee (excl. GST)	Year 21/22 GST Fee (incl. GST)

Rehearsal

Rehearsal – Two hours maximum	Υ	\$93.64	\$9.36	\$103.00
No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required				
Rehearsal – Four hours maximum	Υ	\$177.27	\$17.73	\$195.00
No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required				

Bond

Hire bond	N	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Refundable once final inspection completed and everything dee	emed to be left in original condition			

Extra Services (no discounts)

Set up (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required	Υ	\$554.55	\$55.45	\$610.00
Cleaning (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required	Υ	\$603.64	\$60.36	\$664.00
Fees may also apply if hirer does not pack up/clean to Council's	standard			

Allora Community Hall

Function Hire including wedding receptions

Private function hire	Υ	\$559.09	\$55.91	\$615.00
Includes day for hirer to set up and day for hirer to clean up (3	3 days hire)			
Additional set up/cleaning day	Υ	\$60.91	\$6.09	\$67.00
Per day				

Rehearsal

Rehearsal – Two hours maximum	Υ	\$92.73	\$9.27	\$102.00
No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required				
Rehearsal – Four hours maximum	Υ	\$177.27	\$17.73	\$195.00
No discounts. No audience viewing. Bond not required				

Bond

Hire bond	N	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Refundable once final inspection completed and everything dee				

Extra Services (no discounts)

Set up (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required	Υ	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$440.00
--	---	----------	---------	----------

| Year 21/22
| Name | Head Of Power | GST | Fee | GST | Fee | (excl. GST) | (incl. GST) |

Extra Services (no discounts) [continued]

Cleaning (if not done by hirer) 24 hours notice required	Y	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$660.00
Fees may also apply if hirer does not pack up/clean to Council's standard				